
02.02.51. Chamonix       Downhill, men   
 
 
 
 
 
course name: Verte des Houches  
course length: 3200 m  
vertical drop: 900 m   
started: 50-12 
finished: 34 
 
 
 
  1. Eugenio Monti  ITA  2.54.0*  (  4)  
  2. Zeno Colo   ITA  2.55.2   (  2) 
 
  3. Maurice Sanglard  FRA  2.58.1   (  6) 
  4. James Couttet  FRA  2.59.1   (  3) 
 
  5. Henry Oreiller  FRA  3.02.9   (22! 
  6. Othmar Schneider  AUT  3.04.5   (13)  
  7. Jean Pazzi   FRA  3.05.4  
  8. Stein Eriksen  NOR  3.05.6   (  1) 
  9. Guy de Huertas  FRA  3.06.7 
10. Tine Mulej   YUG  3.07.2   (10) 
11. Dezire Lacroix  FRA  3.07.3   (  9) 
 
12. Fritz Huber jr  AUT  3.12.8 
 
13. Gerard Pasquier  FRA  3.14.8 
14. Francois Baud  FRA  3.15.3   (  5) 
15. Georges Revial  FRA  3.15.4 
 
16. Peppi Salvenmoser AUT  3.17.1 
17. Rene Rey   SUI  3.18.2   (12) 
 
18. Andre Simond  FRA  3.20.1 
19. Hans Senger  AUT  3.20.5   (  8) 
20. Charles Bozon  FRA  3.21.8 
21. Claude Laroche  FRA  3.22.9 
22. Gabriel Salle  FRA  3.23.7  
23. Bruno Burrini  ITA  3.25.0 
24. Janko Stefe  YUG  3.26.7 
25. Amedeo Catturani  ITA  3.27.6 
26. Alexandre Tournier FRA  3.29.3 



 
27. Per Rollum  NOR  3.36.3 
28. Bruce MacDonald  USA  3.42.4 
29. Philippe d’Ursel  BEL  3.42.5 
30. Matevz Lukanc  YUG  3.43.1 
31. Gert Mossler  NED  
and Francisco Villadomat SPA  3.54.4 
33. Celestino Ceballos SPA  4.47.2 
 
 
DNS:  

Stig Sollander   SWE  (11), 
 
 
DNF:  

Roberto Lacedelli  ITA  (  7),  
Andre Bonvin   SUI, 
Firmin Mathis  FRA,  
Claude Penz   FRA 

 
* new course record 
 
   split-time: 
 
 
  1. Eugenio Monti  ITA  
  
  2. Zeno Colo   ITA +  1.5 seconds 
 
  3. James Couttet  FRA   
and Maurice Sanglard  FRA  
and Henri Oreiller  FRA +  2.5 seconds 
 
  6. Othmar Schneider  AUT  
and Jean Pazzi   FRA +  3.5 seconds 
 
  8. Tine Mulej   YUG  
and Guy de Huertas  FRA  
and Stein Eriksen  NOR +  4.5 seconds 
 
11. Desire Lacroix  FRA  
and Amedeo Catturani ITA +  5.5 seconds 
 
13. Georges Revial  FRA +  6 seconds 
14. Gerard Pasquier  FRA +  6.5 seconds 
15. Andre Simond  FRA  



and Claude Laroche  FRA +  7 seconds 
 
17. Rene Rey   SUI +  8 seconds 
 
 
* 
Les Actualites Francais 
starts a report with 30 seconds devoted to runs of Couttet, Colo and Monti, 
available at 
www.ina.fr/video/AFE85003925/la-semaine-du-mont-blanc-video.html 
 


